OFFICE OF STATEWIDE HEALTH PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
              FACILITIES DEVELOPMENT DIVISION
“Access to Safe, Quality Healthcare Environments that Meet California’s Diverse and Dynamic Needs”
STATE OF CALIFORNIA – HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY
OSH-FD-759 (REV 6/14/13)          Page 1 of 3
APPLICATION FOR OSHPD SPECIAL SEISMIC
CERTIFICATION PREAPPROVAL (OSP)
OFFICE USE ONLY

 EQUIPMENT ANCHORAGE
& SEISMIC ENGINEERING CC&&CC  PPOOWWEERR
FIGURE1: MODEL NUMBER CODING
5 5 C 1 E 5 4 0 - D 4 8 0 1 E 6 0 0 1 1 H H 1 Q B T F  - Example
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27  - Character Position
Character Parameter Allowed Value Description
1-2 Enclosure Type 39 BC39 Battery Cabinet
  43 BC43 Battery Cabinet
  55 BC55 Battery Cabinet
  U4 UBC40 Battery Cabinet
  U6 UBC64 Battery Cabinet
  U7 UBC75 Battery Cabinet
  P7 UBC77 Battery Cabinet
3 Customer Code # Identifier for the buying customer. Any character accepted
4 String Quantity 1 to # of Batt. The number of strings inside a single battery cabinet. Not more than total # batteries
5 Battery Manufacturer E Enersys
  U Deka
  G GNB Industrial Power
6-8 Battery Model Number  Code meaning changes based on battery manufacturer & series
 Enersys HX Series: 205 12HX205
  300 12HX300
  330 12HX330
  505 12HX400
  505 12HX505
  540 12HX540
 Deka HR Series: 150 U1HR1500
  200 45HR2000
  300 24HR3000
  H30 HR3000
  350 27HR3500
  H35 HR3500
  400 31HR4000
  H40 HR4000
  500 31HR5000
  H55 HR5500
 Deka HR Front Access  F35 HR3500ET
 Series: F55 HR5500ET
  F75 HR7500ET
 Deka AVR Front  10F 12AVR100ET
 Access Series: 15F 12AVR150ET
 GNB Sprinter Series: 120 S12V120F
  170 S12V170F
  285 S12V285F
  300 S12V300F
  370 S12V370F
  500 S12V500F
9 Battery Supplier/Installer - Batteries supplied & Installed by C&C Power
  X Batteries supplied by others & Installed by C&C Power
  Z Batteries supplied by C&C Power & Installed onsite by others
10 Lug Size C #10 or M5 Bolt
  D 1/4” or M6 Bolt
  E 5/16” or M8
11-13 Bus Voltage 012 - 480 Bus Voltage
14 Breaker Quantity 1 to # of Strings
Number of breakers inside a single battery cabinet. Typically 1 per cabinet but
multiple may be used if there are multiple smaller strings inside a single battery
cabinet.
15 Breaker Type E Cutler-Hammer Series C
  S Siemens VL Series
16-18 Breaker Amperage 030 to 800 Breaker amperage between 30A & 800A
19 Auxiliary Contacts for  0 NONE
 Breaker 1 Single Aux Contacts
  2 Dual Aux Contacts
20 Bell Alarm for Breaker 0 NONE
  1 Single Bell Alarm
Table continues next page
04/08/2014 OSP-0088-10 Page 10 of 13
ATTACHMENT 1: SEISMIC CERTIFIED COMPONENTS ATTACHMENT PAGE | 8 OF 8
    P h o ne  (9 0 9 )  6 0 6 - 7 6 2 2  |  OS P @ E as eC o .c om
EEAASSEE
 EQUIPMENT ANCHORAGE
& SEISMIC ENGINEERING CC&&CC  PPOOWWEERR
FIGURE1: MODEL NUMBER CODING (continued)
Character Parameter Allowed Value Description
21 Under Voltage Relay or  A NONE
 Shunt Trip for Breakers B 120VAC UV Trip
  C 208VAC UV Trip
  D 208VAC UV Trip
  E 277VAC UV Trip
  F 480VAC UV Trip
  G 600VAC UV Trip
  H 24VDC UV Trip
  J 48VDC UV Trip
  K 125VDC UV Trip
  L 250VDC UV Trip
  M 24VAC Shunt Trip
  N 48VAC Shunt Trip
  P 120VAC Shunt Trip
  Q 208VAC Shunt Trip
  R 240VAC Shunt Trip
  S 277VAC Shunt Trip
  T 480VAC Shunt Trip
  U 600VAC Shunt Trip
  V 12VDC Shunt Trip
  W 24VDC Shunt Trip
  X 48VDC Shunt Trip
  Y 125VDC Shunt Trip
  Z 250VDC Shunt Trip
22 Certification Code H OSHPD / Listed to UL1778
  J OSHPD & IFC compliance / Listed to UL1778
23 Cabinet Quantity 1 to 9 Number of cabinets in a multi-cabinet system. Cabinets remain physically discreet.
24-25 Color Code ## Identifies the color the enclosure is painted.  All values allowed. For Example:
  BT Black Texture
  CY CY Gray
  LG Medium Gray
  MG Antique White Sand
  MW Gray Sand
  SW Stairmaster White
  QB Quality Beige
26-27 Custom Configuration Code  This field is to be left blank unless the following option is required:
  TF Toshiba Fused 24VDC Shunt Trip for 4200FA UPS
04/08/2014 OSP-0088-10 Page 11 of 13
ATTACHMENT 2: TEST SPECIMEN SUMMARY ATTACHMENT PAGE | 1 OF 2
    P h o ne  (9 0 9 )  6 0 6 - 7 6 2 2  |  OS P @ E as eC o .c om
EEAASSEE
 EQUIPMENT ANCHORAGE
& SEISMIC ENGINEERING CC&&CC  PPOOWWEERR
UUT-1 BC43 Battery Cabinet
MANUFACTURER: C & C Power
IDENTIFICATION: Test Model No. 43T1E505-D3601B30010WH1QBTF
New Model No. 43T1E505-D3601S30010WH1QBTF
Note: Subsequent to testing C&C Power modified their model
number coding. “Test Model No.” indicates the model number
recorded during testing. “New Model No.” indicates the
equivalent model number under the new coding. This note is
typical for all subsequent test specimens.
S/N 99030726
DESCRIPTION: Enclosure: 10 ga. cold-formed carbon steel enclosure.
Batteries: The unit tested was configured with a quantity of 30
Enersys HX505 119 AH/12V batteries each weighing 103 lbs.
The batteries were arranged in two rows of four batteries per
row on each of the three lower shelves. The top shelf was
loaded with two rows of three batteries each.
Breaker: Siemens NJG3B300L NJ 300A with 24VDC Shunt
Trip & Aux accessories
MOUNTING: Floor mounted w/  (4) – ¾” dia. Grade 8 bolts
PROPERTIES:
DIMENSIONS (in.)  LOWEST RESONANT FREQUENCY (Hz.)
Width Depth Height Weight (lb.) F/B S/S Vert.
36 29.5 78.5 3630 7.5 5 50+
SHAKE TABLE TEST PARAMETERS
CODE TEST CRITERIA SDS z/h IP AFLX-H ARIG-H AFLX-V ARIG-V
CBC 2013 ICC-ES AC156-07 1.93 1.0 1.5 3.09 2.32 1.29 0.52